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“The establishment of a tree isn't based on its branches, leaves ox
magnificent fruit, rather through its woots, which aze strengthened
in a place where the winds and storms can't reach. They become
strengthened from living water of renewal. The tree isn't concerned
when the storms grab him, shake him and swing him around. Rather
the storms awaken the power of renewal.”

(Rashar Hirsch)

World Veida (World Congress) is an event that

takes place once every four years. Representatives
from Bnei Akiva Snifim from all around the world gather
in Israel to discuss ideological and practical matters
related to the World Movement. A unique opportunity
to experience a state-of-the-art educational experience
and engage in meaningful conversations and discussions
about the future of the biggest Zionist Youth Movement
in the world.

Dear delegates, Hashem Imachem! The Bnei Akiva

This upcoming Veida’s theme is “Tmnn 11 "w3y”, “Now
More Than Ever”. After nearly 90 years of activity we, as
World Bnei Akiva, would like to ask ourselves relevant
questions about the ways we are supposed to innovate
the Movement and keep its Ideology of Torah and Avoda
meaningful for its thousands of Chaverim and Chaverot.
What can we do in order to renew our Youth Movement’s
activities and traditions? In which ways can we make
our Movement more relevant, more meaningful for more
people, more effective in its ideological education? How
can Bnei Akiva empower its Chaverim/ot to drive a
positive change in the Jewish and Zionist lives of their
communities?

We see the Veida as a powerful educational experience;
a moment of clarification of the Movement’s ideology
and educational rationale, a meeting for the people that
care about Bnei Akiva and see themselves as committed
contributors, and an opportunity to elaborate new and
practical ideas for the future.
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WORLD VEIDA XIV

Wednesday 16/01/2019
11:00  Meet at the World Bnei
Akiva offices

. Veida 101
. Lunch
. Mincha

13:30  Get to know each other

14:30  “The Power of Youth”
Rabbanit Esti Rosenberg

15:30  Travel to the Old City

. Opening Ceremony and
Mifkad at the Kotel

. Dinner

. Arvit

. Go to Binyanei Hauma

20:00 Opening Ceremony of
the 14th World Veida

22:30  Travel to Nes Harim

Thursday 17/01/2019

07:00 Tfila

08:00 Breakfast

08:30 Leave for a day with
your Track
To see the detailed
schedules for all tracks,
see page XX

19:30  Dinnerin Nes Harim

20:30  Arvit

. Split up into discussion
groups according to
track

Friday 18/01/2019

07:30 Tfila

08:00 Breakfast

08:30 JNF ODT Activity

10:00 Learning from your
peers - successful
ideas and projects from
snifim around the world

11:15 Break

11:45  Creating a Global
Community

13:30  Lunch

. Prepare for Shabbat

16:00  Pictures andMifkad

L

21:00

Candle Lighting
Mincha and Kabbalat
Shabbat

Friday night meal
Friday night activity
Tisch

Shabbat 19/01/2019

08:30
10:45
11:30

12:30

15:30

16:30
17:41

19:00
20:30

22:15

Coffee and Cake
Tfila

Kiddush

“Ideological Dilemmas”
Seudat Shabbat
Mincha
Menucha/Optional
Shiur

Activity within your
Tracks

Seuda Shlishit

Arvit and Havdala
Pack-up rooms
Melaveh Malka

Split into Tracks,
continue discussions
and work on projects/
statements

All drafts must

be submitted to
Steering Committee

Sunday 20/01/2019

00:00

05:00

09:00

Veida Plenum
Discuss and vote on all
matters

Finish

Travel to the Scroll of
Fire Memorial
Breakfast

Closing Ceremony
Mifkad

Tfila

Travel to Jerusalem
Drop off at the

World Bnei Akiva
offices
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WORLD VEIDA XIV WORLD BNEI AKIVA

TERM EXPLANATION

Veida - Congress A conference of top members of the
movement, who make decisions about
the movement

Va’ada - Committee A group that makes decisions/
recommendations regarding a specific
topic from among the topics of the veida
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Chaver - Member A young adult aged 14-26 who accepts
upon themselves the ideology of the
movement

Tsir - Delegate A member with the right to vote in the
veida

Nesiut - Management 3-5 participants who are chosen to
manage the veida in action. They siton a
stage and manage the discussions

Va’ada Matmedet - 7-15 delegates who make sure that the
Steering Committee "¢V suggestions are constitutional

Chuka - Constitution A document that sets forth the
fundamental principles of the movement

Hatsa’a - Suggestion Any idea that has not yet been approved
by the steering committee

Hachlata - Resolution A suggestion that has been officially

approved
Meliah - General The body of all voting members of the
Assembly movement
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L ¥4 %
N'N71UN XA'PY 11 h 14-0 nn'71vn nT'WIN

110i1 Avin

117U TOIN NN ANANGT Y1301 ™20 017 1TVl
flU1IN2 NVINAN N3P NI

1T'U1i 'NW1IN 010N O01nN1 7w axiap 1TU1

=
L
=)
[
=

IE
=]
=
=

=
=

NN XY 7V J2pnw 14-26 7110 i1/1v3 12an
NTNUIINGA TA7INTTING

fTW12 7YX MI3T 721N 1Y

0i1,7V192 1T NN 71137 00230 070X 3-5 NINTW]
01T NN O°MIN1 N2a Y 0w

W ONI'PN NN NTIY 0NNJW 07X 7-15 nmnn a1t
V1IN NPINYT1 3907 OMINTT N0TNn0n

TIO'1 MTA 07N 12 V1IN YW TI0%1 non apin
v1INa Jw

TINTIN T Y N1910 TWIN NIW (1'VU1 73 hiTNG |

NN NAMANT ANYINN T 9V TIWINW VXl aoYnn
1IN

1T'W10 M2an 93 9w 19930 01730 fIN™IN

@WORLDBNEIAKIVA a



-NORLD BNEI AKIVA .

FS

07:00 Tfila

08:00 Breakfast

08:30 Board the bus, travel to the Biyamina Region

10:00 Volunteer and hear about the “Shomer
HaChadash” Movement

12:00 Lunch

12:30 Mincha

12:45 Travel to Yokneam

13:15 Tour and talk at the High Tech “Greenhouse”

14:30 Processing time in groups

15:15  Travel to the center of the country

16:30 Ultra- Orthodox in the working society -
meet with key members of a growing community

17:30 Processing time in groups

18:00 Travel to Nes Harim

19:30 Dinner

20:30 Arvit
Split into groups, continue processing, split
up into committees and begin to work on
projects and statements
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Tfila
Breakfast
Board the bus, travel to Jerusalem

the Jewish Agency

10:30 Travel to the center of the country

11:45 Reform and Conservative Jewry in Israel -
why is it relevant to us?

13:15  Lunch

13:45 Mincha

14:00 Processing time in groups

14:30 Travel to Tel Aviv

15:30 Meet with Penina Neuwirth in the
Tel Aviv District Court

17:00 Time to process

17:30  Return to Nes Harim

18:30 Meet with Rav Yona Goodman

19:30 Dinner

20:30 Arvit
Split into groups, continue processing, split
up into committees and begin to work on
projects and statements
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Meet with Natan Sharansky, former Chairman of

07:00
08:00
08:30
09:30
10:30
11:45
13:15
13:45
14:00
14:30
15:30
12N
17:00
17:30
19:30
20:30
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07:00
08:00
08:30
09:30

10:45
11:45

13:00
13:30
13:45
14:30
15:00
16:15
17:00

18:15

18:45
19:30
20:30

Tfila

Breakfast

Board the bus, Travel to Kfar Chabad

Tour and talk in Kkar Chabad - learning from another
movement

Travel to Gush Etzion

Meet with Rav Eliyahuh Birenboim to discuss the
matter of “Nidchei Yisrael” in the Machanayim Yeshiva
Lunch

Mincha

Processing time

Travel to Efrat

Meet with Rav Shlomo Riskin, Chief Rabbi of Efrat
Travel to Beit Shemesh

Meet with ‘Tzofim’ representatives in Beit Shemesh,
discuss work with Israeli communities outside of
Israel

Processing time

Return to Nes Harim

Dinner

Arvit

Split into groups, continue processing, split up into
committees and begin to work on projects and
statements
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RUNNING ol
TOGETHER -+
FOR ISRAEL'S '
WOUNDED SOLDIERS

JOIN HUNDREDS FROM BNEI AKIVA AND MIZRACHI
AT THE JERUSALEM MARATHON, AND HELP TIKVOT

REHABILITATE ISRAEL'S WOUNDED SOLDIERS
AND TERROR VICTIMS THROUGH SPORT

CHOOSE FROM TWO TRACKS:

RUN AND FUN MARATHON SHABBATON
TAKE PART IN THE MARATHON, THE “RUN AND FUN” TRACK PLUS
PRE-MARATHON PARTY AND A SHABBATON AT JERUSALEM’S
POST-MARATHON CELEBRATION NEW ORIENT HOTEL
AT CINEMA CITY SHABBATON REGISTRATION ENDS JANUARY 31

14-17.03.19

BNEI AKIVA » MIZRACHI  For details: ariel@worldbneiakiva.org

BRINGING THE WORLD TO JERUSALEM

WwWw.runinjerusalem.org

MIZRACHI




